
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6305
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2003
RESERVATION TO OBCS
BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN;DHANI RAM SHANDIL;P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of staff belonging to Other Backward Classes under Group A, B, C and D in various Departments under his Ministry;

(b) the reservation quota of OBCs has been filled in the Ministry;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which it is likely to be filled;

(e) whether OBCs are provided reservation in promotion also; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA )

(a): The details of staff belonging to Other backward Classes working in this Ministry is as under: -

  Group A   Group B   Group C  Group D

  NIL 16  37 10

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): All vacancies including the reserved vacancies for OBCs are filled up in this Ministry on the basis of nominations made by the Department of Personnel and Training.

(e): No, Sir.

(f): There is no provision for reservation in promotion to OBCs under Rules.
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